
GUAM PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM 
GRANT HISTORY FROM INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM OF LIBRARY SCIENCE (IMLS) 

 
*Updated on 7-17-2017 

 
 
 

Grant Fiscal Year Award Amount Returned to IMLS 
LS-80053-98 1998 $98,117.00 $12,961.87 
LS-90055-99 1999 $103,886.00 $66,758.87 
LS-900055-00 2000 $106,337.00 $83,402.00 
LS-10053-01 2001 $112,156.00 $8,418.29 
LS-00-02-0053-02 *2002 $113,672.00 $113,672.00 
LS-00-03-0053-03 *2003 $114,147.00 $114,147.00 
LS-00-04-0053-04 *2004 $114,146.00 $114,146.00 
 *2005 0 0 
GRAND TOTAL:  $762,461.00 $513,506.03 
Note:  *NOT APPROVED 
Total funding lost: $513,506.03 
Total funding received: $248,954.97 
 
Financial reports for the above Grants and Narrative we’re prepared where applicable and it was then 
that IMLS approved and released the funding for Fiscal Year 2005 and up to present time as specified 
below: 
 
 

 
STATE GRANT 

Close Out Grant Fiscal Year Award Amount Returned to IMLS 
 LS-00-05-0053-05 2005 $114,513.00 0 
 LS-00-06-0053-06 2006 $114,960.00 0 
 LS-00-07-0053-07 2007 $115,305.00 0 
 LS-00-08-0053-08 2008 $115,602.00 0 
2-26-2015 LS-00-09-0053-09 2009 $137,958.00 0 
2-16-2015 Ls-00-10-0053-10 2010 $140,770.00 0 
 LS-00-11-0053-11 2011 $131,530.00 0 
6-28-2014 LS-00-12-0053-12 2012 $121,361.00 425.39  
2-19-2016 LS-00-13-0053-13 2013 $117,625.00 2,504.05 
6-17-2016 LS-00-14-0053-14 2014 $120,499.00 760.50 
 LS-00-15-0053-15 2015 $119,926.00 458.26 
 LS-00-16-0053-16 2016 $120,853.00 0 
 LS-00-17-0053-17 2017 $120,116.00 0 
 GRAND TOTAL:  $1,591,018.00 4148.20 
 
 
COMPETITIVE GRANT 

Close Out Grant Fiscal Year Award Amount Returned to IMLS 
 LS-00-05-0060-05 2005 $6,000.00 122.00 
 LS-01-07-0060-07 2007 $7,000.00 1,086.68 
 LS-01-08-0060-08 2008 $39,964.00 0 
2-26-2015 Ls-01-09-0060-09 2009 $41,982 692.00 
 Competitive Grant 

(not approved) 
2010 0 0 

6-20-2013 LS-01-11-0059-11 2011 $35,735.00 2,026.68 
6-28-2014 LS-01-12-0059-12 2012 $42,385.00 194.46 
2-19-2016 LS-01-13-0059-13 2013 $40,720.00 271.92 
 Competitive Grant 

(did not apply) 
2014 0 0 

 LS-01-15-0059-15 2015 $36,000.00 19.24 
 LS-01-16-0059-16 2016 $36,000.00  
  2017   
 GRAND TOTAL:  $285,786.00 $4,412.98 



GRANTS (OTHER)  
 

Close Out Grant Fiscal Year Award Amount Returned to 
IMLS 

3-29-2013 Congressional Grant 2008 $190,000.00 0 
Funding was Re-
programmed to 
DOA Data IT 
Dept. 

Department of 
Interior – IT Room 

2009 $49,000.00  

Funding was 
given to DOA 
Data 

Technical Assistance 
Grant 

2010 $72,081.00  

On-going with 
GPLS 

Department of 
Interior – Capital 
Improvement 
Project 

2011 $1,586,000.00  

 GRAND TOTAL:  $1,897,081.00  
GPLS RECEIVED ONLY:   $1,776,000.00      

 
 

 
 
 

Total funding received from all the Grants  is:  
 

$ _4,022,839.97_            

Note:  Sandra M. Stanley is the Project Director for GPLS. 
 
Updated as of:  July 17, 2017 


